Date: 11/25/2022
Start: 7:34PM
Time: 2:11
Attendance: 0
Location: Queen's

Scoring Summary

Ottawa () -vs- Queen's ()
11/25/2022 at Queen's

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
Ottawa 0 1 2
Queen's 1 2 2 5

OTT: Mathieu Desgagnes (1); Adam Sandstrom (1)
QNS: Nolan Hutcheson (2); Josh Curtis (1); Holden Katzalay (1);
Alex Robert (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OTT QNS
1st  8:53 oTT Adam Sandstrom Anthony Poulin, Aaron Brown EV 1 0
1st  11:14 QNS Holden Katzalay Hayden Fowler, Jacob Paquette PP 1 1
2nd  3:43 QNS Josh Curtis Holden Katzalay, EV 1 2
2nd 15:13 QNS Nolan Hutcheson Jacob Paquette, SH 1 3
3rd  4:36 oTT Mathieu Desgagnes Jean-Robin Mantha, Aaron Brown EV 2 3
3rd 7:36 QNS Nolan Hutcheson Alex Robert, SH 2 4
3rd 17:23 QNS Alex Robert , EN 2 5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st QNS Lucas Peric 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 3:53
1st oTT Jean-Robin Mantha 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:18
1st oTT Nicolas Ouellet 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 10:14
2nd QNS Trevor Longo 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 4:30
2nd oTT Daniel Hardie 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 5:26

MISCONDU
2nd QNS J.C. Thivierge 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 14:14
2nd QNS J.C. Thivierge 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 14:14
3rd QNS Josh Curtis 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 6:30
3rd QNS Trevor Longo 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  13:49
3rd oTT Charles-Antoine Roy 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  19:56




Ottawa 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

Pen

BLK

Jean-Philippe Tourigny

Liam Markhauser
Daniel Hardie
Adam Kim

Nick Bowman
Jean-Robin Mantha
Tommy Bouchard
Anthony Poulin
Johnny Howie
Justin McRae
Bradley Chenier
Peter Stratis
Mathieu Desgagnes

Charles-Antoine Roy

Christian Sbaraglia
Adam Sandstrom
Grayson Ladd
Nicolas Ouellet
Max Grondin
Aaron Brown

o

Queen's 5

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOOOFH OO+ OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOoO|

AN OO OOOODOOOOOHOFKOOOO OoO|(»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total

+/-

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Lucas Peric

Jacob Paquette
J.C. Thivierge
Will Sirman
Duncan Campbell
Ryan Cranford
Josh Curtis
Matthew Hotchkiss
Dalton Duhart
Holden Katzalay
Scott Gervais
Nolan Hutcheson
Alex Robert
Aidan Prueter
Trevor Longo
Hayden Fowler
Kolton Cousins
Anthony Popovich
Luke Richardson
Jakob Brahaney

o

Totals

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

MNO OO OOOO+H NOKFEF OOROOOOOOoO|I

Tota

VIO OOOH OO, OO HFH OO O0OO0OO0OOON O(P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

Queen's Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

EN 1 2

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny

30 Christian Sbaraglia

L 60:00

0:00

18

32 Anthony Popovich 0:00
34 Luke Richardson W_60:00

0 0 O
0 10 11

29

Totals

Ao A [>O

Ottawa Faceoffs

oo o

DO O |

@ |Oo 0 |N

Ao b |w

oo ©o|o

18

Totals

G
A
0
2
2

Queen's Faceoffs

0 10 11

0 (00 O |W

oo ©o|o

29



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

1-3

2-3

2-3

2-4
2-4

2-5

2-5
2-5
2-5

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:53] Penalty on Lucas Peric QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

[08:53] GOAL by OTT Adam Sandstrom (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for QNS: , goal number 1 for season.

Ottawa 1, Queen's 0
[09:18] Penalty on Jean-Robin Mantha OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
[10:14] Penalty on Nicolas Ouellet OTT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN.

[11:14] GOAL by QNS Holden Katzalay (POWER PLAY), Assist by Hayden Fowler and Jacob Paquette, On ice for QNS: , On ice
for OTT: , goal number 5 for season.

Ottawa 1, Queen's 1
Period #2 Plays

[1 Lucas Peric (QNS) penalty complete.

[]1 Jean-Robin Mantha (OTT) penalty complete.

[1 Nicolas Ouellet (OTT) penalty complete.

[03:43] GOAL by QNS Josh Curtis, Assist by Holden Katzalay, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 4 for season.
Ottawa 1, Queen's 2

[04:30] Penalty on Trevor Longo QNS 2 minutes for CHARGING.

[05:26] Penalty on Daniel Hardie OTT 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.

[14:14] Penalty on J.C. Thivierge QNS 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[14:14] Penalty on Hayden Fowler QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[15:13] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jacob Paquette, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 4 for season.

Ottawa 1, Queen's 3
Period #3 Plays

[1 Trevor Longo (QNS) penalty complete.
[1 Daniel Hardie (OTT) penalty complete.
[13.C. Thivierge (QNS) penalty complete.
[1 Hayden Fowler (QNS) penalty complete.

[04:36] GOAL by OTT Mathieu Desgagnes, Assist by Jean-Robin Mantha and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice for QNS: ,
goal number 9 for season.

Ottawa 2, Queen's 3
[06:30] Penalty on Josh Curtis QNS 2 minutes for BOARDING.

[07:36] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Alex Robert, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 5 for season.

Ottawa 2, Queen's 4

[13:49] Penalty on Trevor Longo QNS 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.

[17:23] GOAL by QNS Alex Robert EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal humber 3 for season.
Ottawa 2, Queen's 5

[19:56] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Josh Curtis (QNS) penalty complete.
[1 Trevor Longo (QNS) penalty complete.
[1 Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.



