# Ottawa () -vs- Queen's () 11/25/2022 at Queen's

Date: 11/25/2022 Start: 7:34PM Time: 2:11 Attendance: 0 Location: Queen's

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Ottawa	1	0	1	2
Queen's	1	2	2	5

OTT: Mathieu Desgagnes (1); Adam Sandstrom (1) QNS: Nolan Hutcheson (2); Josh Curtis (1); Holden Katzalay (1); Alex Robert (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	OTT	QNS
1st	8:53	OTT	Adam Sandstrom	Anthony Poulin, Aaron Brown	EV	1	0
1st	11:14	QNS	Holden Katzalay	Hayden Fowler, Jacob Paquette	PP	1	1
2nd	3:43	QNS	Josh Curtis	Holden Katzalay,	EV	1	2
2nd	15:13	QNS	Nolan Hutcheson	Jacob Paquette,	SH	1	3
3rd	4:36	OTT	Mathieu Desgagnes	Jean-Robin Mantha, Aaron Brown	EV	2	3
3rd	7:36	QNS	Nolan Hutcheson	Alex Robert,	SH	2	4
3rd	17:23	QNS	Alex Robert	,	EN	2	5

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	QNS	Lucas Peric	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	3:53	
1st	OTT	Jean-Robin Mantha	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:18	
1st	OTT	Nicolas Ouellet	02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	10:14	
2nd	QNS	Trevor Longo	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	4:30	
2nd	OTT	Daniel Hardie	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	5:26	
2nd	QNS	J.C. Thivierge	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	14:14	
2nd	QNS	J.C. Thivierge	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	14:14	
3rd	QNS	Josh Curtis	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	6:30	
3rd	QNS	Trevor Longo	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	13:49	
3rd	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	19:56	

#### Individual

## Ottawa 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Jean-Philippe Tourigny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Liam Markhauser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Daniel Hardie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Adam Kim	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Nick Bowman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jean-Robin Mantha	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Tommy Bouchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Poulin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Johnny Howie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Justin McRae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Bradley Chenier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Peter Stratis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Mathieu Desgagnes	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Charles-Antoine Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Christian Sbaraglia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Adam Sandstrom	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	58	Grayson Ladd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	79	Nicolas Ouellet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	84	Max Grondin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Aaron Brown	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

## Queen's 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Lucas Peric	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Jacob Paquette	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	J.C. Thivierge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	9	Will Sirman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Duncan Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Ryan Cranford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Josh Curtis	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Matthew Hotchkiss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Dalton Duhart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Holden Katzalay	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Scott Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nolan Hutcheson	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
:	20	Alex Robert	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Aidan Prueter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
:	22	Trevor Longo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	25	Hayden Fowler	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Kolton Cousins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Anthony Popovich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
:	34	Luke Richardson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Jakob Brahaney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	5	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-20	0

## Ottawa Goalkeeping

## Queen's Goalkeeping

## Ottawa Goalkeeping

## Queen's Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Jean-Philippe Tourigny	L	60:00	4	0	6	8	4	0	18
30 Christian Sbaraglia		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			4	0	6	8	4	0	18

#	Player	ре С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
32	Anthony Popovich		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34	Luke Richardson	W	60:00	2	0	10	11	8	0	29
	Totals			2	0	10	11	8	0	29

Ottawa Faceoffs

Queen's Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score PP	Play
	Period #1 Plays
0-0	[03:53] Penalty on Lucas Peric QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
0-0	[08:53] GOAL by OTT Adam Sandstrom (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 1 for season.
	Ottawa 1, Queen's 0
1-0	[09:18] Penalty on Jean-Robin Mantha OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
1-0 1-0	[10:14] Penalty on Nicolas Ouellet OTT 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN. [11:14] GOAL by QNS Holden Katzalay (POWER PLAY), Assist by Hayden Fowler and Jacob Paquette, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 5 for season.
	Ottawa 1, Queen's 1
	Period #2 Plays
1-1	[] Lucas Peric (QNS) penalty complete.
1-1	[] Jean-Robin Mantha (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1	[] Nicolas Ouellet (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1	[03:43] GOAL by QNS Josh Curtis, Assist by Holden Katzalay, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 4 for season.
	Ottawa 1, Queen's 2
1-2	[04:30] Penalty on Trevor Longo QNS 2 minutes for CHARGING.
1-2	[05:26] Penalty on Daniel Hardie OTT 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-2	[14:14] Penalty on J.C. Thivierge QNS 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2	[14:14] Penalty on Hayden Fowler QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT. [15:13] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Jacob Paquette, On ice for QNS:, On ice for OTT:, goal
1-2	number 4 for season.
	Ottawa 1, Queen's 3
	Period #3 Plays
1-3	[] Trevor Longo (QNS) penalty complete.
1-3	[] Daniel Hardie (OTT) penalty complete.
1-3	[] J.C. Thivierge (QNS) penalty complete.
1-3	[] Hayden Fowler (QNS) penalty complete.
1-3	[04:36] GOAL by OTT Mathieu Desgagnes, Assist by Jean-Robin Mantha and Aaron Brown, On ice for OTT: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 9 for season.
	Ottawa 2, Queen's 3
2-3	[06:30] Penalty on Josh Curtis QNS 2 minutes for BOARDING.
2-3	[07:36] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Alex Robert, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 5 for season.
	Ottawa 2, Queen's 4
2-4	[13:49] Penalty on Trevor Longo QNS 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.
2-4	[17:23] GOAL by QNS Alex Robert EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 3 for season.
	Ottawa 2, Queen's 5
2-5	[19:56] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
	Period #0 Plays
2-5	[] Josh Curtis (QNS) penalty complete.
2-5	[] Trevor Longo (QNS) penalty complete.
2-5	[] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.